

Pension :Eligibility Review

Who is eligible to join our Registered Pension Plan (RPP)?

- Any CISVA employee who works minimum of 20 hours per week on a permanent basis with a full year contract.
- Under Benefit Class 100 (Pension Only), any CISVA employee who has worked for two consecutive years earning 35% of the Year Maximum Pensionable Earnings (YMPE).
 - 2015: $\$53,600 * 35\% = \$18,760$
 - 2016: $\$54,900 * 35\% = \$19,215$
 - 2017: $\$55,300 * 35\% = \$19,355$

When can employee leave the Registered Pension Plan (RPP)?

An employee can leave the plan only upon termination of his employment (resigned, retired, laid off). Once an employee is in the Plan he cannot opt out even if his work hours fall below 20 hours per week. If it happens, the employee's benefit class is reclassified to Class 100 (pension only).

***Note: You can check the annual YMPE amount on the CRA website. <http://www.cra-arc.gc.ca/tx/rgstrd/papspar-fefespfer/lmts-eng.html>